₹ 3,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three 

Crores only) divided into 

30,00,000 (Thirty Lakhs only) 

Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each 

EGM 

August 19, 

2023 

₹ 3,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three 

Crores only) divided into 

30,00,000 (Thirty Lakhs only) 

Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each 

₹ 14,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Fourteen Crores only) divided 

into 1,40,00,000 (One Crore 

Forty Lakhs Only) Equity Shares 

of ₹ 10/- each 

AGM 

2. Share Capital History of our Company 

Equity Share capital 

The following table sets forth details of the history of paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company: 

(1)Initial Subscription of the MOA for the total of 18,83,248 Equity Shares by Lakshmi Kanthamma